RESOLUTION NO. 22-22 AUTHORIZING UPDATES TO THE CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARKS EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the state office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management require an update to the City Emergency Operations Plans to include terrorism and new requirements pertaining to SARA (Superfund Amendments and Re-authorization Act) Title III, 302 facilities; and

WHEREAS, The City of Spring Lake Park Emergency Management is required to maintain a current Emergency Operations Plan, and be compliant with the new 2002 Supplemental Appropriations Act for Further Recovery from and Response to Terrorist Attacks on the United States, Public Law I07-206; and

WHEREAS, The City of Spring Lake Park Emergency Management has updated the City Emergency Operations Plan to comply with federal and state requirements.

NOW THERE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City council accepts the Spring Lake Park Emergency Operations Plan, as submitted on May 2, 2022 and forwards the Emergency Operations Plan to the Minnesota State Homeland Security and Emergency Management authorities for review and approval.

The foregoing Resolution was moved for adoption by Councilmember

Upon roll call, the following voted aye:

And the following voted nay:

Whereupon the Mayor declared said resolution duly passed and adopted this 2nd day of May, 2022.

	APPROVED:	
	Robert Nelson, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Daniel R. Buchholtz, City Administrator		